

M.A.C.C - 561 of 2022
CNR No WBEM-01-0003519-2022

Present :Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay A.D.J 4th Court, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court,**In-charge** of Tamluk .

Order No. 13 dated 03.06.25

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D of O.P No-1/Owner .
No step taken by Claimant .

The Court is lying vacant.

S/R & A/D of O.P No-1/Owner not returned.

In view of the resolution dated 03.06.25 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **08.09.25** for S/R & A/D of O.P No-1/Owner i.d fresh steps.

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, in-charge
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur

Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, in-charge
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur